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South Central Region 8 Workforce Board Members  
07/01/2021 – 06/30/2023 

 

Officers & Executive Committee 
 

Chair:    Brenda Reetz, CEO  
   Greene County General Hospital 
 
Vice Chair:    Scott Baker, Operations Manager   
   Whitney Tool, Lawrence County  
 
Secretary:    Adam Gross, Program Manager  
   Ivy Tech Community College 
 
Chief Elected:  Dustin Gabhart, Lawrence County Commissioner 
Official   Gabhart Enterprises, President 
                              

 
Board Members 

  
 

Brown County Business 
 
Mr. Michael Stieglitz  
Owner 
McDonald’s Brown County 
501 State Road 46 
Nashville, IN 47448 
812-988-4452 
mstieglitz@alumni.iu.edu 
  

Orange County Business 
 
Ms. Andrea Winters 
Human Resources Manager 
Granite Inliner 
4520 N. State Road 37 
Orleans, IN 47452 
812-671-9954 Cell 
Andrea.winters@gcinc.com 
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Owen County Business 
 
- Vacant 
 

Monroe County Business 
 
Mr. Jeff Pipkin 
Economic Development Manager 
Hoosier Energy REC 
PO Box 908 
Bloomington, IN 47402 
812-876-0262 Work 
317-997-1978 

jpipkin@hepn.com 

 

Mr. Brian Shockney  
President, South Central Region  
Indiana University Health 
601 W. Second Street 
PO Box 1149 
Bloomington, IN 47402  
812-353-5757 Work 

bshockney@iuhealth.org 

 

Mr. James Parsch 
Chief Strategy Officer   
Tristar Engineering  
1801 S. Liberty Drive   
Bloomington, IN 47403  
812-296-2323 cell 
Mholland6480@yahoo.com 
 

Martin County Business 
 
Mr. Marvin Wagler 
Owner/Operations Manager 
Wagler & Sons Construction 
710 Industrial Avenue 
Loogootee, IN 47553 
812-295-2400 Office 
marvwagler@hotmail.com 
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Daviess County Business 
 
Mr. Kevin Bush 
President/CEO 
Indiana Safety & Supply Company 
1001 Northeast 3rd Street 
P.O. Box 559 
Washington, IN 47501 
800-942-8901, Ext. 222 Work 
812-486-6544 Cell 
kevin@indianasafety.com 
 

Lawrence County Business 
 
Mr. Dustin Gabhart 
President  
Gabhart Enterprises 
3285 Meridian Road  
Mitchell, Indiana 47446  
812-276-1429 Work 
dgabhart@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Scott Baker     
Operations Manager 
Whitney Tool Company, Inc. 
906 R St, Bedford, IN 47421 
812-275-4491 

sbaker@whitneytool.com 

 

Greene County Business 
 
Ms. Brenda Reetz  
CEO 
Greene County General Hospital 
197 Winters Street 
Linton, IN 47441 
812-847-5226 work 
812-690-0140 cell 

brenda.reetz@mygcgh.org 
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Workforce Representatives 
 
 
Mr. Terry Pittman 
Business Representative 
Laborers Local 741 
7745 South Fairfax Road 
Bloomington, IN  47401 
812-824-2605 work 
812-276-6119 cell 

tpittman@liunalocal741.org 

 
 
Mr. Scott Adams 
Field Representative 
Bricklayers Local #4 Union Hall 
2617 Arnold Street 
Columbus, IN 47203 
812-323-7913 work 
812-447-0918 cell 
scottadams@mail.baclocal4.org 
 
 
Mr. Trent Todd 
Business Representative 
Sheetmetal Workers Union 
9303 State Road 58 East 
Heltonville, IN  47436 
317-372-0393 Cell 

TTodd@smw20.com 

 
 
Ms. Linda Henderson   
Executive Director 
Stone Gate Arts & Education Center 
931 15th Street 
Bedford, IN  47421 
812-279-8126 Work 
812-675-2075 Cell 
linda@stonegateeducation.com 
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Education and Training Representatives 
 
Mr. Adam Gross  
Project Manager of Workforce Alignment 
Ivy Tech Community College Bloomington 
200 Daniels Way 
Bloomington, IN 47404 
812-330-6196 Work 
419-343-9927 Cell 
Agross52@ivytech.edu 
 
Ms. Michelle Ellis 
Adult Education Program Director 
Wagler Education & Training Center 
4425 W. 300 S. 
Lyons, IN 47443 
812-846-5700 Work 
812-699-9795 Cell 
michelle@waglereducation.com 
 
Government and Economic Development Representatives 
 
Ms. Teresa Hudson  
Regional Manager 
Bureau of Rehabilitation Services 
511 E. 4th Street, Suite 200 
Huntingburg, IN 47542-1360 
Teresa.hudson@fssa.in.gov 
812-486-6668 Cell 
 
Ms. Elizabeth Green 
General Counsel, DWD 
Indiana Department of Workforce Development 
10 N. Senate Ave 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-264-9886 Cell 
EGreen@dwd.in.gov 
 
Ms. Jennifer Pearl  
President 
Bloomington Economic Development Corp. 
400 W. 7th Street, Suite 101 
Bloomington, IN   47404 
812-335-7346 work 
812-320-1003 cell 

jpearl@bloomingtonedc.com 
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